ID Number
5652 Male
5526 Male
5618 Male
5548 Male
5514 Male
5618 Male
5564 Male
5654 Male
5593 Male
5654 Male
5216 Male
5548 Male
5394 Male
5659 Male
5564 Male
5585 Male
5672 Male
4964 Female
5658 Male
5537 Female
5526 Male
5273 Male
5539 Male
5671 Female
5660 Female
5564 Male
5216 Male
5564 Male
5593 Male
5548 Male
5394 Male
5526 Male
5659 Male

Gender

Age Race

17 White
17 White
16 White
13 White
17 White
16 White
14 White
17 White
17 White
17 White
17 White
14 White
16 White
14 White
14 White
17 White
16 White
17 American Indian
16 White
15 White
17 White
17 White
17 White
14 White
16 White
14 White
17 White
14 White
17 White
14 White
16 White
17 White
14 White

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

Ethnicity
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino
Hispanic/Latino

Staff on Unit

R R R R R R R R R R RRRRRRPBPRRRRRBRRRRRRRRRRRR R

Start Date
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/30/25
8/30/25
9/17/25
9/17/25
9/17/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/20/25
9/20/25
9/21/25
9/22/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25

Start Time
18:49
18:49
18:49
18:49
16:29
16:29
18:57
18:59
20:27
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:29
17:00
17:00
12:45
20:31

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

End Date
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/16/25
8/31/25
8/31/25
9/18/25
9/18/25
9/18/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/19/25
9/21/25
9/21/25
9/22/25
9/24/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25
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5216 Male 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino 1 9/30/25 18:37 9/30/25



End Time

21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
21:00 Safety:
18:00 Safety:
18:00 Safety:

8:57 Safety:

8:59 Safety:

8:57 Safety:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
: Facility Emergency
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
: Facility Emergency
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
18:00 Admin:
: Facility Emergency

18:00 Admin

18:00 Admin

18:00 Admin

21:00 Safety:
7:30 Safety:
8:00 Safety:
8:45 Safety:

14:30 Safety:

23:59 Safety:

23:59 Safety:

23:59 Safety:

23:59 Safety:

Reason for Confinement

Danger to Staff

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

Danger from Other(s)

Danger to Others
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Danger to Self

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

Confinement Details

Making threats toward staff
Continous violations, and threats
Continous violations, and threats
Continous violations, and threats
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression

All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
All staff dealing with Suicidal resident

Continued threats and Self harm behaviors

Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression
Continued threats and aggression



Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

23:59 Safety: Danger to Others Continued threats and aggression



22222222 <222Z222222222222222222222

Self-Harm/Suicide

Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Admin:
Admin:
: Facility Emergency
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
: Facility Emergency
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
Admin:
: Facility Emergency

Admin

Admin

Admin

Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:
Safety:

Barriers to Return
Danger to Staff
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency
Facility Emergency

Danger to Self

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

Barrier Details

Corrective Action
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Safety: Danger to Others
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Additional Information (Optional) Total Time Duration
2:11 2:15
2:11 2:15
2:11 2:15
2:11 2:15

25:30 25:30
25:30 25:30
15:00 15:00
15:00 15:00
12:30 12:30
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
2:50 3:00
5:30 5:30
14:30 14:30
15:00 15:00
20:00 20:00
41:59 42:00
89:59 90:00
89:59 90:00
89:59 90:00

89:59 90:00
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5:22 5:30



