ID Number	Gender Age	Race	Ethnicity	Staff on Unit	Start Date	Start Time	End Date
5652	Male	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	8/16/25	18:49	8/16/25
5526	Male 2	L7 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	8/16/25	18:49	8/16/25
5618	Male 2	L6 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	8/16/25	18:49	8/16/25
5548	Male 2	L3 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	8/16/25	18:49	8/16/25
5514	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	8/30/25	16:29	8/31/25
5618	Male 2	L6 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	8/30/25	16:29	8/31/25
5564	Male 2	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/17/25	18:57	9/18/25
5654	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/17/25	18:59	9/18/25
5593	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/17/25	20:27	9/18/25
5654	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5216	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5548	Male 2	L4 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5394	Male 2	L6 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5659	Male 2	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5564	Male 2	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5585	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5672	Male 2	L6 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
4964	Female 2	L7 American Indian	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5658	Male 2	L6 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5537	Female 2	L5 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5526	Male 2	L7 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5273	Male 2	L7 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5539	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5671	Female 2	L4 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:10	9/19/25
5660	Female 2	L6 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/19/25	15:29	9/19/25
5564	Male	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/20/25	17:00	9/21/25
5216	Male	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/20/25	17:00	9/21/25
5564	Male	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/21/25	12:45	9/22/25
5593	Male 2	L7 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/22/25	20:31	9/24/25
5548	Male	L4 White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1	9/27/25	6:00	9/30/25
5394	Male 2	L6 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/27/25	6:00	9/30/25
5526	Male 2	L7 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/27/25	6:00	9/30/25
5659	Male	L4 White	Hispanic/Latino	1	9/27/25	6:00	9/30/25

5216 Male 17 White Not Hispanic/Latino 1 9/30/25 18:37 9/30/25

End Time	Reason for Confinement	Confinement Details
21:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Staff	Making threats toward staff
21:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continous violations, and threats
21:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continous violations, and threats
21:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continous violations, and threats
18:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
18:00 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
8:57 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
8:59 Safet	ry: Danger from Other(s)	Continued threats and aggression
8:57 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
18:00 Adm	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	in: Facility Emergency	All staff dealing with Suicidal resident
	y: Danger to Self	Continued threats and Self harm behaviors
	y: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	y: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	y: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression
23:59 Safet	ry: Danger to Others	Continued threats and aggression

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

23:59 Safety: Danger to Others

Continued threats and aggression

Self-Harm/Suicide	Barriers to Return	Barrier Details	Corrective Action
N	Safety: Danger to Staff		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
N	Admin: Facility Emergency		
Υ	Safety: Danger to Self		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		
N	Safety: Danger to Others		

N Safety: Danger to Others

Additional Information (Optional)	Total Time	Duration
	2:11	2:15
	2:11	2:15
	2:11	2:15
	2:11	2:15
	25:30	25:30
	25:30	25:30
	15:00	15:00
	15:00	15:00
	12:30	12:30
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	2:50	3:00
	5:30	5:30
	14:30	14:30
	15:00	15:00
	20:00	20:00
	41:59	42:00
	89:59	90:00
	89:59	90:00
	89:59	90:00
	89:59	90:00

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc.

5:22 5:30